503744470 03/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3791115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID J DOMINGUES	03/09/2016
ELLIOT AUGST	03/09/2016
CRAIG A DOWD	03/10/2016
PATRICK C DREESE	03/09/2016
DAVID H KATZKE	03/10/2016
JAMES P MICHAELS	02/25/2016
THORNE R SEESE	02/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL MILLS, INC.	
Street Address:	NUMBER ONE GENERAL MILLS BLVD.	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15074643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035838300

Email:gmi.mail@dwpatentlaw.comCorrespondent Name:DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC

Address Line 1:13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317Address Line 4:WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8115US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2016

PATENT 503744470 REEL: 038035 FRAME: 0662

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038035 FRAME: 0663

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION
Atty Docket: 8115US01

ASSIGNMENT

2 NODE G1		
WHEREAS, I (we), David J. Domingues, Elliot A James P. Michaels and Thorne R. Seese	ugst, Craig A. Dowd, Patrick C. Dreese, David H. Katzke,	
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter n	eferred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new	
and useful improvements in Refrigerated Dough with Exte	nded Shelf Life Made From White Wheat Flour	
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an ap executed on even date herewith	plication for United States Letters Patent was	
executed on even date herewith executed on:		
filed on: Serial No. established by PCT International Patent Application		
established by PCT International Patent Application	on No.: Filed:	
WHEREAS, General Mills, Inc.		
Whose post office address is Number One General Mills Bl	d., Minneapolis, MN 55426	
Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring United States and throughout the world;	ng the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considered to the second se	deration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we),	
ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNE INVENTION and application throughout the United States	b, the entire right, title and interest in and to said of America, including any and all United States Letters	
Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-i	n-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right,	
title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout	the world, including the right to apply for patents and	
inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pathe Paris International Convention and all other available in	pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of	
title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of add	lition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation	
patents and inventor certificates which may be granted through	ughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any	documents that legally may be required in connection with	
the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application of	or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in	
the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTI	ON, including additional documents that may be required	
to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION	N, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also	
agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S ex ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning	pense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S nossession	
or control and to provide further assurances and testimony of	on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of	
ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and o	lefense of any patent application or patent encompassed	
within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
excessions, administrators and other regar representatives.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and	
all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNI	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in	
and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Let	or the use and behood or Assignments legal representatives tiers Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the	
same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIK	S & WHITEI AW PI C to insert or complete any	
information in this document needed to effect its recordal in	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
Assignor Name		
David J. Domingues	Address 11520 - 39 th Avenue North	
_	Plymouth, MN 55441	
Where Signed 300 University AVES. E.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Himeapolis, MH 55414	<i>∞</i>	
Date	Signature	
March 9, 2016	New John	
The second secon	J. W. T. W.	

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

Before me personally appeared ______ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this

_ day of ___

(Notarization preferred but not required)

Notary Public

My commission expires ____

Assignor Name	Address
Elliot Augst	4132 Ewing Ave S
Where Signed Golden Valley MN	Minneapolis, MN 55410
Date 3/9/2016	Signature Willow MA
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name Craig A. Dowd Where Signed	4825 Four Seasons Drive
Minneapolis, MN Date 10-March-2016	Eagan, MN 55122
10-March-2016	Signature Craig A. Down
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
, 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Patrick C. Dreese Where Signed Golden Valley, MM	15110 42 nd Place North Plymouth, MN 55446
Golden Valley, MN Daie 3-9-2016	Signature Patric & Treese
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
See following page(s) for ad	Iditional joint assignees

PATENT REEL: 038035 FRAME: 0665

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: 8115US01

Assignor Name	Address
David H. Katzke	490 Coyote Trail
Where Signed	Lino Lakes, MN 55014
Minneupolis, MN	USA
Minnespolis, MN Daile 3/10/2016	Signature A1 A
3/10/2016	Law Hray
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	
D.C.	
Before me personally appeareddeed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of, 20	
uay or	Notary Public
	My commission expires
	Try Commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
James P. Michaels	1910 131 st Avenue NE
Where Signed	Blaine, MN 55449
Arc 20 van	
Date	Signature
ATC 29-4317 Date 2/25/16	James P. Michael
77.776	1,000,000
	(Alabadas) and the second of t
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
85.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of	***************************************
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
	144400000000000000000000000000000000000
Assignor Name	Address O. I. P.I
Thorne R. Seese	333 Rice Lake Na
Where Signed	333 Rice Lake Rd. Somerset, WI 54025
Minneapolis, MN	
	Signature,
2/26/16	Thoma K. Jewn
	SANDRA M TRUDEAU
	(Notarian Marian Publicad)
55.	STATE OF MINNESOTA COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/31/2017
	Communica
Before me personally appeared Thorne Seese deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
	Luda U. Trudon
26 day of February 2016	Notary Dublic
,	Sandra M Trudeau Notary Public My commission expires 1/3//17
	My commission expires 1/2///

PATENT REEL: 038035 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 03/18/2016